

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 306358 of 2025 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 22315/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2025
in IA No. 01/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

SANJAY KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARITA SINHA

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-12-2025

This matter was called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Prity Sharma, AOR (Mentioned by)

UPON a mention being made by counsel for respondent
the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) Since the matter is coming up on 09.01.2026; however, it be listed on the same date.
- 2) As informed by the learned counsel for the respondent, the petitioner(husband) wishes to disturb the respondent(wife)'s stay in the matrimonial home and in the premises, for which direction has been sought for. Considering the said grievance, till 09.01.2026, *status quo*, as it exists today, shall be maintained.
- 3) List for consideration on application also. Reply, if any, be filed.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR