

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 22315/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2025 in IA No. 01/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

SANJAY KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARITA SINHA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 109460/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 305002/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 306359/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 306358/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 27-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Prity Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) As informed, mediation is still going on.
- 2) As prayed, list after two months.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR